
--------------------------

---

CHANGE ORDER FORM 
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 11 

PROJECT: US 271: The construction of a new location, freeway facility consisting of grading, structures, base, 

surfacing & pavement markings from 0.3 miles north of US 67 to 0.6 miles south of FM 3417 

ICONTRACTOR: Williams Brothers Construction Co., Inc. 

Contractor is directed to make the following changes to the Contract Documents. 

DESCRIPTION OF Addition of drain slots to Concrete Traffic Barriers, New pay item for ride quality bonus/penalty, 

CHANGES: New pay item for QC/OA production/placement bonus/penalty, and Repair Crash Cushion damaged 

by travelling public 

ATTACHMENTS: See Separate list of Attachments 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE 

1. Original Price: $ 72,825,618.51 

2. Total of Prior Change Orders: $ 421,164.27 

3. Total Price Prior to Current Change Order: $ 73,246,782.78 

4. Total of Current Change Order: $ 85,719.44 

S. New Price Resulting from Current Change 
Order: $ 73,332,502.22 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME 

Original Time: 663 DAYS 

Total of Prior Change Orders: 0 DAYS 

Total Time Prior to Current 
Change Order: 663 DAYS 

Total of Current Change Order: o DAYS 

New Time Resulting from Current 
Change Order: 663 DAYS 

AGREED BY: 


Williams Brothers Construction Co: 


(Signature) (Date) 

PTP Transportation, LLC: 

(Signature) (Date) 

APPROVED BY: 

TItus County: 

(Signature) (Date) 

Texas Department of Transportation: 

(Signature) (Date) 

Federal Highway Administration: 

(Signature) (Date) 



COST REPORT 

Item Number 

Item I Desc. 
Description Unit Unit Price 

Authorized 

Quantity To 
Date 

Change Order 

Quantity 

Revised 

Quantity 

Change Order 

Cost 

Change Order 11 

0514 2005 PERM CONe TRF BARR (5Gl 5LP)(TY 2)(42") IF $ 30.00 12,975.00 -3,920.00 9,055.00 $ (111,600.00) 

0514 9999 PERM CONe TRF BARR (SGl SLPI(TY 2)(42") w/ Drain 510ts IF $ 43.61 0.00 3,920.00 3,920.00 $ 170,951.20 

0585 9999 Ride Qualit)i DOL $ 1.00 0.00 12,691.00 12,697.00 $ 12,697.00 

3244 9999 QC/QA Production/Placement Bonus/Penalty DOL $ 1.00 0.00 15,915.95 15,915.95 $ 15,915.95 

9011 1001 Repair Damaged eCA LS $ 3,755.29 0.00 1.00 1.00 $ 3,155.29 

$ -
$ -
$ · 
$ · 
$ · I 

$ -
$ · 
$ -
$ - . 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ · 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ · 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COST = $ 85,719.44 

Page 1 of 1 last Revised: 2/6/2014 



T'JWIISPORTAllON 

US 271 - Change Order 11 
List ofAttachments 

• Letter to TxDOT - Re: Change Order 11 Justification 
• Letter to TxDOT - Re: Change Order 11 Price Justification 
• Letter to TxDOT - Re: Change Order 11 Environmental Assurance Statement 

• Repair Damaged CCA 
o Williams Brothers Change Order Worksheet 
o SafeSite Change Order Worksheet 
o Pricing backup for labor, equipment and materials 

• Revision of Concrete Tramc Barrier Unit Price 
o Williams Brothers Pricing Summary 
o Pricing backup for labor, equipment and materials 
o TxDOT State Average Low Bid Price 

• Addition of Ride Quality Item 
o Ride Quality Analysis 
o Ride Quality Pricing Calculation Sheet 

• Addition of QC/QA Production and Placement Item 
o TxDOT QC/QA Pay Adjustment Worksheet 
o Total Pay Item Payment Calculation Sheet 

PTP Transponation, LLC -402 N Washington -Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455- T: 903-717-8922- F: 903-717-8924 



'l'RANSPORl'ATlON 

February 5, 2014 

Mr. Roger Ledbetter, P.E. 
Area Engineer - Mount Pleasant 
Texas Department of Transportation - Atlanta District 
2210 W. Ferguson 
Mount Pleasant, Texas 75455 

RE: 	 Titus County 
CSJ: 0248-09-001, etc. 
US 271 
Change Order 11 Justification 

Dear Mr. Ledbetter: 

PTP Transportation, LLC, on behalf ofTitus County, is submitting for your review and approval 
Change Order 11 for the subject project This change order is necessary to provide for payment 
for modifications and adjustments to the project. This change order addresses the following item 
modifications: 

• Addition of drain slots to concrete traffic barriers 
• New item for ride quality bonus/penalty 
• New item for QC/QA production/placement bonus/penalty 
• Repair of a damaged crash cushion attenuator (CCA) 

Addition ofDrain Slots to Concrete Traffic Barriers 
The addition of drain slots to concrete traffic barriers is required to avoid drainage issues that 
may arise from a solid concrete barrier in areas of superelevation cross slope. The original bid 
price for this item did not include the installation of drain slots. This change order provides a 
new unit price for the item to account for the difference in labor, equipment and materials 
required to complete the installation. 

New Item for Ride Quality Bonus/Penalty 
In accordance with the requirement of the project plans and specifications, the contractor is 
required to place asphalt and concrete pavements per the ride quality specification. Part of this 
specification provides for a bonus or penalty based on the performance of the contractor. This 
item creates the pay item for these payments and provides the initial bonus payment for asphalt 
pavements placed to date. Included are the ride quality analyses performed according to Item 
585.4. 

New Item for QCIQA ProductionIPlacement BonusIPenalty 
In accordance with Item 3224, the contractor is due a bonus or assessed a penalty based on their 
final work product for the asphalt paving. The bonus/penalty is determined for both production 
and placement factors for each lot of asphalt placed. This item creates the pay item for the 
payment and provides the initial bonus for the asphalt placed to date. Included are the fmal lab 
sheets reflecting the bonus/penalty amounts for each lot. 

PTP Ttanspottauon, LLC .402 N Washington .Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455- T: 903-717-8922- F: 903·717·8924 



February 5, 2014 
Mr. Roger Ledbetter 
US 271 
Change Order 11 Justification 
Page 2 

Repair ofCrash Cushion Attenuator (CCA) 
The repair of a CCA damaged on the project by the traveling public was required for the above 
referenced project. Per Specification 7.14.B.l, these repairs are to be reimbursed. 

All of the costs associated with this change order are summarized in the Cost Report, included 
with this change order. The breakdown of costs are summarized and discussed on a separate 
letter under the subject of price justification. If you have any questions regarding this matter, 
please feel free to contact me at (936) 441-9121. 

Sincerely, 

PTP TRANSPORTATION, LLC 

Richard L. Kronenberger, P.E. 
Director of Construction Services 

Attachments 
cc: PTP Transportation, LLC Staff 

File 

PTP Transportation, LLC -402 N Washington -Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455- T; 903-717-8922- F: 903-717-8924 



February 5,2014 

Mr. Roger Ledbetter, P.E. 
Area Engineer - Mount Pleasant 
Texas Department ofTransportation - Atlanta District 
2210 W. Ferguson 
Mount Pleasant, Texas 75455 

RE: Titus County 
CSJ: 0248-09-001, etc. 
US 271 
Change Order 11 Price Justification 

Dear Mr. Ledbetter: 

This letter serves as notice that the new pay items and prices below has been reviewed and are 
considered fair and reasonable for the subject project. 

Item Number 
Item Dese 

Description Unit Unit Price 

0514 9999 
PERM CONC TRF BARR (SGL SLP)(TY 2)(42") 
wi Drain Slots 

LF $43.61 

0585 9999 Ride Quality DOL $1.00 
3224 9999 QC/QA ProductionIPlacement BonuslPenalty DOL $1.00 
9011 1001 REPAIR DAMAGED CCA LS $3755.29 

This consideration is made based on the justification provided for each item consisting of quotes, 
previously established labor and equipment rates, equipment rental rate sheets and analysis 
worksheets provided. Each item is discussed in greater detail below: 

0514-2005 PERM CONe TRF BARR (SGL SLP)(TY 2)(42") wiDrain Slots 
This item is to establish a new unit price for work which was previously in the contract, but at a 
reduced price due to a lack of drain slots. In the attached cost estimates for this work, the 
contractor submitted labor, equipment and material cost estimates required to add drain slots to 
concrete traffic barriers with allowable markups for the additional items. While the cost appears 
high in relation to the other items, a comparison was performed to TxDOT average bid prices for 
a similar barrier (TY I), which is currently S55.21ILF. This additional cost for installation of 
drain slots is considered fair and reasonable. 

0585-9999 Ride Quality13224-9999 QCIQA Production/Placement BonuslPenalty 
These new item costs ofbonuses or penalties is established by TxDOT and priced based on the 
performance of the contractor. These new items are considered fair and reasonable as they are 
paid directly without markup at the specified amounts in accordance with project specifications. 

PTP Ttansponation, LLC -402 N Washington -Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455- T: 903-717-8922- F: 903-717-8924 



February 5,2014 
Mr. Roger Ledbetter 
US 271 
Change Order II Price Justification 
Page 2 

9011-1001 REPAIR DAMAGED CCA 

This items' justification is based upon attachments herein showing the breakdown of work 
completed, materials and equipment used and labor paid. The materials used were provided with 
invoice cost from Trinity Highway Products. The labor and equipment were charged based on 
time used, which included travel time to the project for the repair. Labor cost was established 
using the actual rate paid to the person perfonning the work. Equipment costs shown on the Bill 
of Lading are based on an established rate for the truck unit used. While there are not any rental 
rate sheets to establish this price, the equipment documented is a customized unit consisting of a 
heavy truck, boom crane, welder/generator, small equipment storage and the necessary small 
equipment required to perform the work. The costs provided are considered fair and reasonable 
based on the work performed. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (936) 441-9121. 

Sincerely, 

Richard L. Kronenberger, P.E. 

Assistant Director of Construction Services 


cc: 	PIP Transportation, LLC Staff 
File 

PTP Transportation, LLC 0402 N Washington oMt. Pleasant, TX 75455· T: 903·717·8922· F: 903-717·8924 



TIlANSPORTATlON 

February 5, 2014 

Mr. Roger Ledbetter, P.E. 

Area Engineer - Mount Pleasant 

Texas Department of Transportation Atlanta District 

2210 W. Ferguson 

Mount Pleasant, Texas 75455 


RE: 	 Titus County 

CSJ: 0248-09-001, etc. 

US 271 

Cbange Order 11 Environmental Assurance Statement 


Dear Mr. Ledbetter: 

This letter is to serve as notice that the proposed work on this change order will not affect any of 
the environmental clearances or commitments for the subject project. The work in this change 
order includes: 

• Adding drain slots to concrete traffic barriers 
• Payment of ride quality bonus/penalty 
• Payment of QC/QA production/placement bonus/penalty 
• Repairing damage to a crash cushion attenuator 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (936) 441 -9121. 

Sincerely, 

PTP TRANSPORTATION, LLC 

~~,.....~.(,...---­
Terry L. Plucker 

Director of Environmental Services 


cc: PTP Transportation, LLC Staff 

File 


PTP Transportation, LLC '402 N Washington ·Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455' T: 903-717-8922' F: 903-717-8924 



CHANGE ORDER TRANSMIDAL 

Williams Brothers Construction Company, Inc. 
P.o. Box 66428, Houston, Texas 77266 

Phone: 713-522-9821 Fax: 713-520-5247 

Date: December 5. 2013 For OffIce U,e Only 
Project: CSJ 0258·09·001 
Control: CSJ 0258·09·001 
Highway: US 271 
WBJob: 475 

To: Vanessa Wallace 
Contract Administrator 
PTP Transportation. LLC 
1500 Research Forest Drive, Suite 106 
The Woodlands. Texas 77361 

Sent Via: 0 Parcel Post 
o UPS 
o Federal Express 
o Courier 
181 Other - Email 

AHn: Mr. Rick Kronenberger. P.E. 
ASSistant Director of Construction 

Dear Mr. Kronenberger: 


We are sending you the aHached change order pricing with appropriate documentatIon. Your approval 

and initiation of the change order Is requested. 


1&1 PTP Requested o Contractor Requested 


SCOpeJDeSCription: 


To establish a Unit Price for TraffIC Rail with Drain Slots 


If you have any questions regarding thIs maHer, please cal/. 

Sincerely, 

WILLIAMS BROTHERS 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY. INC. 


Encls 



CSJ 0248-09-001 
Titus County US 271 
WB475 

Item Description UM Qty 
Subcontractor Price 
Unit $ Extension 

WB Markup 
5% 

we Bond 
1% 

WBPrice 
Unit $ Extension 

0514-2005 PERM CONC TRAF BARR, TV S. 42~ 
ADO FOR SLOTS 
PERM CONC TRAF BARR, TV S, 42" 

(ORIG.) 

(NEW) 

LF 

LF 

(3,920.00) 

3.920.00 

$30.00 
$13.61 
$43.61 

($117,600.00) 

$170,952.52 

TOTAL CHG ORDER $53,352.52 

WORKDESC: 

Establish a new unit pricing for Traffic Barrier with drain slots 

n.;" priI:IftI)mI"idcd ~"" c.cimolc oIlbo -t."> be prcron-lhued olllhc ~~4"r PTP. It should DOl be iaterpntllOd ... a ... p.....raI:iIIiYc or-...J COlt. 



ProJeot: CSJ 0218-09-001 
Co.DUol: Item D..orfptJol1: Add [){afn Slols to Barder 

HIeJa..,: Titus County US 271 
WB .Job .: WIJ 475 QUANTITY: 3,920.00 LF 

L.DOrBUrdeM 
ontraclOl' ••

;onlrK\or .. 
onlllClOr .. 
ontraceor .. 

Bond .0 

LaDOr I:qulJIIMlIt Maten•• .UbCOnlract IIOI1C1 otal. 
1I1,~.1I1 IJ,1I01.2:1 :I,IJ:iII.84 0.l1li , 1,1101.1111 
lI,ll' .111 ,1:.!· .111 
4,14:1.W 140..W 

2.041.011 !,U41.UII 
1,_oW I,_oW 

U.W ~.w 

DZII.4:4 ~m.24 

29,851.14 15,848.34 7,324.80 0.00 52U4 
DELTA Coat ........> I $53,352.52 I DELTA Unit Coat _-..-> I $13.81 

SHIFTS> «1.61 ACT UNITS;. 3,920.00 
HRSfSHIFT;. 10.00 UNITS/SHIFT;. &1.00 

SHIFTHRS;. 488.81 
UNIT;. LF 

Not..: 
SCOP~: 

Add Slots at '2'CanfIu8, 4'In ,.""" to 3,1I2D 01S.",.,raRlnll-lZ7 U 
CUt Slot. In maIh 0•• •1 hI' .. 
1nar.l1bIocI«HIt ••1 Hr.. 
R_OIIa bIooIIoue. - f hr.. 
1.1 HIW'fOf'day. 7pal' day17·'2-U" 

LABOR 
CRAFT NO. LABOR 
CODE CRAFT CRAFT RATE HOURS OTFCTR TOTALS LABOR COST 

'6,583.97 
1 Welder 18.00 183.50 1.1 3,237.30 
2 Labor 13.00 488.87 1.1 13,348.87 

UNIT COST 
4.23 

MANHRS> 10,968.3 

flQUIPMeNT 
EQUIPCOOE NOPCS EQUIPDESC RATE HOURS TOTALS EQUIP COST UNIT COST 

13,607.25 3.47 
Crew F1a1bacl 29.09 468.67 13,575.33 

Acetylene Torch 0.38 84.00 31.92 

MATERIALS 
DESC NO ITEMS QTY UIM UNIT PRICE TOTALS MArL COST UNIT COST 

5,859.84 1.49 
Block ouI maIefIa/ 327 EA 17.92 5,1159.84 

SUBCONTRACTORS 
DESC NO ITEMS QTY UIM UNIT PRICE TOTAlS SUB COST UNIT COST 

This pricing proWled eonstlules an estimate of !he work to be PIIformad based on the InformaUon provided by PTP. II ahouId not be Inlelpreled .. 

II repr...ataUve ofaduaI coal. 




Buy Dow Styrofoam 111 x 2' X 8' SE Bluboard from White Cap Page 1 of2 

log 

Products Brands Locations Contact Specials 

Heme> Pro4ucus ,. WatarproQfing ,. Balow (jIrl'tde Wat£lproo1'ing > Prota.:ti.::m C·;.,,;rs& > Dow Styrofoam 1M x 2' x S' SE Blubc 

Dow Styrofoam 1" x 2' x 8' SE Bluboard 
Brand: Dow I Product Code: 1661(White Cap' 635001667) 

$17.92 

Avallabfllty: In Stock. 


QTY t~___J Add to Cart 


Please I (JUiIl to receive Special Pricing 
Not Registered? (;reatl! @n Account 

., Shipped to your door 

., Shipped to a Local Store 

LIke {~ 

Description 

Styrofoam Square Edge EPS Insulation, 1 in Thick, 2 It lNidth. Sft Length, Polystyrene Sheet, 25 pal Compressive Streng! 
Film Faear 

Specifications 

• Brand: Dow 
• Product Line: Styrofoam 
• Thickness: 1 In 
• Length: 8 ft 
• VIJIdth: 2 ft 

http://www.whitecap.com/shoplwcl62473 121412013 

http://www.whitecap.com/shoplwcl62473


f.=OUIPMENTJ 
' •WATCH 

December 4, 2013Adjustments for TR11 in Inventory 

On-Highway Flatbed Trucks 
Miscellaneous Models 

Size Class: 
0.001 • to,ooO OWl 0,001 • to,OOO OVW 

Configuration for On-Highway Flatbed Trucks ~:~~""~i~:~"'~ 
Power Mode 	 G••ou.,. "·,,Xi,.>

;t18Q.OMaximum Gross Vehicle Weight 8,500 ilia 
>,\ 

Blue Book Rate. 	 ...;.\ ·k· 
•• FHWA Rate Is equal to IIIe momuyownenlhip cost divided by 176 plus IIIe hoully e9llmated ~1inIIf.&t.

"r 1.>_;-~~t-
Own....hlpCoaw " ""~c;' 

Deny·. !,.i~~tfyMonthly WHIIIy 
'1' '. '. 

Published Rates $730,00 S205.OO S51.oo " ·~,,·,t, $8.00 

'::~, "';'; '"'
AdJultmlnw 

Realon (TexIS: (S62.78) (SH.63) ($O.69) 
91,::t%) 

Model Year (2008: ($44,70) ($12.55) 
 ($0.49) 
93,3%) 
Oimel'8h/p (100%) 

Opemtlng (100'lC.) " 
·'v.. 

Total: $622.62 $174.81,' .. ,~<. . $43.49 $8.82 . 
Rate Element Allocation 

Ellmant P.rcantage 
Depredation (ownership) 51% 
OYI'II'tIaul (ownership) 31% 
CFC (ownership) 5" 
IndInIct (ownership) 	 13% 

82% . " 
", 

.' 

.,;. 

Fuel (opntllllJ) 0 $3.45 

RevIsed Date: 2nd Half ~1:3:: . 

. :... 

FHWARlta..Estimated 
Operaffng Coa. 

Hourly 
$25.55 
Houtfy 

$29.70 

$29.09$25.55 

V.lu. 
$372.30/mo 
S226.30/mo 

$3e.50/mo 
$94.90/mo 

$20.87/hr 

All material heJUln C 1003-2013 Penton, Inc. AIlIfghta reserved. 	 Page 1 or 1 



!=aUIPMENTJ 
· WATCH 

December 4. 2013 Rental Rate Blue Book® 

Acetylene Torche. 
MllIC8l1aneous Models 

SI:e Class: .. ··"1 

AllAH . 
- .\ l;

Configuration for Acetylene Torch .. .';~\'f_...~~; 
t i~ 

OWnvahip CO... alm.ted0.,.,.'110 Co'" 
MontfIly W..kly Dall)' . ':f.'';';. ".,-;;"Ity Houlty 

Published Rates $54.00 $15.00 $4.004:.( ",,:\' $0.80 $0.10 
AdJultrnenbi ~~:;;: -~i,·.t# 
Region (Texas: ($3.89) ($1.08) (SO~) '!!(;. ($0.04) 
92.8%) 
Mode' Year (2013: .~ I.~.(;~~~~(;.
100%) 

Ownership (100%) "~1.,1"'''~ '.. '<:.. .. 

OperatJng (100%) .., '" 


•,""'t.I: 
Total: $50.11 '13.92: l: 13.71 $0.56 SO.10 

.~,<~. ?,.~'J:('Rate Element Allocation 
;'1 

<,.JElement ,- Percentage Value 

FHWARat... 

Houlty 
$0.41 

S0.38 

[)epfedallon (ownership) 93% $50.22/mo 
OYemaul (ownership) 0% SO.OO/mo 
CFC (ownerahlp) 4% $2.16/rno 
Indirect (ownerahlp) 3% $1.82/mo 
Fuel (operating) Fuel cost data Is not available ror these ratas. 

ReYised Date: lat HIdf i~13';" . 
::,..': ,}:; 

'. " 

~,.:~ 

All material haraln C 2003-a)13 Penton, Inc. AI rIg/lflI reseMld. Page 1 0.1 



2J!Y2014 AVERAGE LOW BID UNIT PRICE - CONSTRUCTION - STATEVIIIDE 

15142004 IPERM CONe TRF BARR (SGL SLP) (TV 1) (42" IlF III 102,683.000 I 55.20701120 I 

1/1 



SB US 271 LN Kl AT 302+95 AND INCREASING 
OUTSIDE DRIVE LN 
Ride Quality Analysis Rel 2012.08.07 
TxDOT Smoothness Speci~ication 5B5 Pay Schedule 2 

Report run on Friday Oct 11 2013 3:57:36PM 

Input profile data file created Friday Oct 11 2013 3:56:32PM 


District 19 Highway US0271 

Area Office MT PLEASANT Beg RM 0630+00.000 

County 225 Beg Station 0302+95.0 

CSJ 0248-09-001 Lane roadbed K1 

Phone 000-000-0000 Name jeff 

Input file c:\roadtrac 2013\october 2013\rk hall\us 271 10-11-13\sb us 271 

In k1 at 302+95 runl.pro 

Comment 

Comment 


Bump penalty fine -$250 each one. 

Bumps tagged if greater or equal to 0.1505 inches. 

Bonus paid for average IRIs of 30{$600) to 60($0) 

Penalty assessed for average IRIs of 75{$01 to 95(-$400) 

Bonus paid in sections with bump. 


Profile Length (Miles) 2.0162 Length(Station Units) 0106+45.5ft. 


Di.tance Station PSI IRI ~R~ 11.5 nu Pa:lt:*8.ctLen PalIRI 'I.~
00.1000 308+23.0 4.86 45.31 36.30 41.00 $380*(0.1000/0.10) $ 380 
00.2000 31.3+51.0 4.74 47.33 51.13 49.00 $220*\0.1000/0.10) $ 220 
00.3000 318+79.0 4.92 35.15 38.31 37.00 $460*(0.1000/0.10) $ 460 
00.4000 324+07.0 4.98 33.56 32.43 33.00 $540*(0.1000/0.10) $ 540 
00.5000 329+35.0 4.86 42.67 39.20 41.00 $380* 0.1000/0.10) $ 380 
00.6000 334+63.0 4.76 52.30 43. '1B 48.00 $240*(0.1000 O.lO~ $ 240 
00.7000 339+91.0 4.84 44.71 40.05 42.00 $360*10.1000/0.10) $ 360 
00.8000 345+19.0 4. .17 49.23 45.15 47.00 $260*(0.1000/0.10) $ 260 
00.9000 350+47.0 4.72 54.28 48.22 51. 00 $180*(0.1000/0.10) $ 190 
01.0000 355+75.0 4.84 44.66 39.25 42.00 $360*(0.1000/0.10) $ 360 
01.1000 361+03.0 4.77 48.4.0 46.44 47.00 $260*(0.1000/0.10 $ 260 
01.2000 366+31. 0 4.88 41.36 37.36 39.00 $420*(0.1000 0.10) $ 420 
01.3000 371+59.0 4.76 48.89 47.78 48.00 $240*~0.lOOO/0.10) $ 240 
01.4.000 376+97.0 4.81 49.02 39.99 H.OO $320*(0.1000/0.10) $ 320 
01.5000 362+15.0 4.56 59.38 56.44 58.00 $ 40*(0.1000/0.10) $ 40 
01.6000 387+43.0 4.'16 46.62 50.14 48.00 $240*(0.1000/0.10) $ 240 
01.7000 392+11.0 4.84 42.32 41.26 42.00 $360*(0.100070.10) $ 360 
01.8000 397+99.0 4.76 47.60 49.01 48.00 $240*(0.1000/0.10) $ 240 
01.9000 403+27.0 4.88 40.60 38.64 40.00 $400*(0.1000/0.101 $ 400 
02.0000 408+55.0 4.73 52.46 49.12 51.00 $180*{0.1000/0.10~ $ 180 
02.0161 409+40.0 4.78 4'7.57 45.50 47.00 $260*~0.0161/0.101 $ 42 

Pay Adjustment Subtotal $ 6122 
A'V\8 Left llU 46.3 Ave R.i9ht IR.I 43.5 Ave tRI 44.9 
Total IRI adjustments $ 6122 

Total Bump adjustments $ 0 

Total adjustments $ 6122 


http:180*{0.1000/0.10
http:240*(0.1000/0.10
http:360*(0.100070.10
http:240*(0.1000/0.10
http:40*(0.1000/0.10
http:320*(0.1000/0.10
http:240*~0.lOOO/0.10
http:260*(0.1000/0.10
http:360*(0.1000/0.10
http:180*(0.1000/0.10
http:260*(0.1000/0.10
http:360*10.1000/0.10
http:0.1000/0.10
http:540*(0.1000/0.10
http:460*(0.1000/0.10
http:220*\0.1000/0.10
http:380*(0.1000/0.10
http:2012.08.07


SB US 271 LN 1(2 AT 302+95 AND INCREASING 
INSIDE PASS LN 
Ride Quality Analysis Rel2012.08.07 
TxDOr Smoothne.. Specification 585 Pay lohedule 2 

Report run on Friday Oct 11 2013 ",09:36PM 

Input profile data file created Friday oct 11 2013 3:56:23PM 


District 19 Highway US0271 

Area Office NT PLEASANT Beg RM 0630+00.000 

County 225 Beg Station 0302+95.0 

CSJ 0248-09-001 Lane roadbed K2 

Phone 000-000-0000 Name jeff 

Input file c:\roadtrac 2013\october 2013\rk hall\us 271 10-11-13\ab us 211 

In k2 at 302+95 run2.pro 

Comment 

Comment 


Bump penalty fine -$250 each one. 

Bumps tagged if greater or.equal to 0.1505 inches. 

Bonus paid for average IRIs of 30($600) to 60($0) 

Penalty assessed for average IRIs of 75($0) to 95(-$400) 

Bonus paid in sections with bump. 


Profile Length (Miles) 2.0161 Length(Station Units) 0106+4.5.0ft. 


Di8tance Station PSI llU~L) llUpl~ Avq llU PaX*Sact..Len pax 

00.1000 308+23.0 4. 78 49.64 43.04. 46.00 $280*(0.1000/0.10) $ 280 

00.2000 313+51. 0 4.93 37.41 34.95 36.00 $480*(0.1000/0.10) $ 4BO 

00.3000 318+79.0 4.84 40.09 43.68 4.2.00 $360*(0.1000/0.10) $ 360 

00.4000 324+07.0 4.91 32.36 34.75 34.00 $520*(0.1000/0.10) $ 520 

00.5000 329+35.0 4.75 48.19 49.34 49.00 $220*(0.1000/0.10) $ 220 

00.6000 334.+63.0 4.72 55.00 46.88 51.00 $180*(0.1000/0.10) $ 180 

00.1000 339+91.0 4. 86 41.47 40.12 41.00 $380*(0.1000/0.10) $ 380 
00.8000 345+19.0 4.88 39.00 39.93 39.00 $420*(0.1000/0.10) $ 420 
00.9000 350+47.0 4.88 41.16 38.08 40.00 $400*(0.1000/0.10) $ 400 
01.0000 355+75.0 4.81 44 .50 44.70 45.00 $300*(0.1000/0.10) $ 300 
01.1000 361+03.0 4.77 48.92 45.46 47.00 $260*(0.1000/0.10) $ 260 
01.2000 366+31.0 4.86 39.65 41.04 40.00 $400*{0.100010. 101 $ 400 
01.3000 371+59.0 4.75 46.81 50.23 49.00 $220*(O.1000/0.10} $ 220 
01.4000 376+87.D 4.89 38.24 39.26 39.00 $420*(0.1000/0.10) $ 420 
01.5000 382+15.0 4.34 69.97 63.11 67.00 $ 0*(0.1000/0.10) $ 0 
01.6000 387+43.0 4.79 45.46 45.94 46.00 $280*~0.1000/0.10l $ 280 
01. 7000 392+71.0 4.92 36.47 36.89 37.00 $460*(0.1000/0.10) $ 460 
01. 8000 397+99.0 4.79 40.44 50.76 46.00 $280*~O.1000/0.10) $ 280 
01.9000 403+27.0 4.86 41.62 39.33 40.00 $400*(0.1000/0.10) .$ 400 
02.0000 408+55.0 4.77 49.97 H.59 47.00 $260*(0.lOOO/0.10} $ 260 
02.0161 409+4.0.0 4.82 45.8a 40.92 43.00 $340*(0.0161/0.10) $ 55 

Pay Adjustment Subtotal $ 6575 
AVWI Left IRI 44.3 Ave Riqht lRl 43.6 Ave llU 43.95 

Total IRI adjustments $ 6575 
Total Bump adjustments $ 0 
Total adjustments $ 6575 

http:180*(0.1000/0.10
http:220*(0.1000/0.10
http:520*(0.1000/0.10
http:360*(0.1000/0.10
http:480*(0.1000/0.10
http:280*(0.1000/0.10
http:Rel2012.08.07


TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLE 10: 3452860 DATE LOT OPENED: 10f08l2013 

LOT NUMBER: 1 LETTING DATE: 04123112 
SAMPLE STATUS: Completed CONTROLLING CSJ: 0248-01-068 

COUNTY. Titus· US 271 SPEC YEAR: 2004 
SAMPLED BY: RKHall SPEC ITEM: 3224 

SAMPLE LOCATION: truck i SPECIAL PROVISION: 
MATERIAL CODE: 3452860 MIX TYPE: 883224_0 Fine Surface 
MATERIAL NAME: TypeD 

PRODUCER: RKHall 
AREA ENGINEER: Rick Kronenberger, PE PROJECT MANAGER:IRobert Dick 

COURSE\LIFT:1Surface I STATION: I DIST. FROM CL:I 

:=1Lo=t=o=p=en=edi:=:1!:::::;1OJ;:812:§:01=3:;1~~1~T=::ota;::':;Q::j::uan:::tIty;=A#ct;::ua=:n§:yPI:::aced=:=¥=,T;:00::::::9::=1=1:::,800==:.00=\1 I Bid PrlcslTons:1 $81.40 
I Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons·1 I I F\r5t L0t71 Yes 1 

LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY 

I TXOOT sublot:1 1 2 I 4I I I I 
Design Target Density: 96.5 96.S 96.5 06.5 

Average Percent Density: 96.6 96.8 97.1 96.8 
Absolute D&vlaUon: 0.1 0.3 0.6 0.3 

Auto 1.000 Pay Faotor: 

I Pay Factor:l 1.050 I 1.0"4 I 1.025 I 1.044 I 
Average Pay Factor:I 1.041I ! 

I Production Pay Factor:l 1.041 I 

PAYMENT FOR ITEM == PI 

IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 


I ncDOT Sublot:1 1 2 3 4
! I I I 
I Averag& Percenl Atf Voids: I 4.1 I 3.3 I 4.0 I 4.5 I 

",. .... " .. •..•. - '.' ""i ....... " ,,"., .. "."..........j...,•. ,."" 
 } 

1'" 
'Auto (ooopay"Factor:l' . ... .. "'1' ······..··1···· ..........,....... .. '1 


I Pay Factor:1 1.000 I 1.000 I 1.000 I 1.000 I 
I Average Pay Factor:! 1.000 I 
I Placement Pay Factor:I 1.000 I 

PI = Bid price x (Total quantity actually placed - Quantity left In place without payment) 
PI =Bid price x Quantity with payment 
PI = BP xQ,AY 
PI = $81.40 x 1,600.00 
PI = $130,240.00 

PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR PRODUCnON == PPR 
PPR =[(Payment for Item x Productlon pay factor) - Payment for item] 12 
PPR = [(PI x PFPR) - PJ 12 
PPR =[($130,240.00 x 1.041) - $130.240.00] 12 
PPR = $2,669.92 

PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR PLACEMENT == PPL 
PPL = [(BP X (o""y - Quantity without AV req) x Placement pay factor) - (BP x (QPAY ~ Quantity without AV req»V2 
PPl = [{BP x (QPAY - Q,..) x PF~ - (BP x (o"AY - QN!S))] 12 
PPI. =[($81.40 x (1,600.00 - 0.00) x 1.000) - {$81.40 x (1,600.00 - 0.00))] /2 
PPL = $0.00 

TOJALPAY 
Total Pay = Payment for item + Pay adjustment for production + Pay adjustment for placement 
Total Pay = PI + PPR + PPL 
Total Pay =$130,240.00 + $2,669.92 + $0.00 
Total Pay = $132,909.92 

http:132,909.92
http:2,669.92
http:130,240.00
http:1,600.00
http:1,600.00
http:2,669.92
http:130.240.00
http:130,240.00
http:130,240.00
http:1,600.00


Signature of Contractor Representallve Signature of TX DOT Representative 

Total Quantity WIUl Payment'" 1600.00 « Tonnage for SpecificatJon Item 3224 
Pay adjustment for productlOfl = 52,669.92 « Producllon BonuslPenalty 
Pay adjustment for placement = SO.OO « Plaoement BonuslPenalty 

Total DaY = 1132909.92 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

QCJQA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
DATE LOT OPENED:SAMPLE 10: 3452860 1010912013 

LETTING DATE:LOT NUMBER: 2 04/23112 
0248-Q1...068CompletedSAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ: 
2004SPEC YEAR:COUNTY: Titus - US 271 

SAMPLED BY: RKHal1 SPEC ITEM: 3224 
SPECIAL PROVISION:SAMPlE LOCATION: truck 

3452860 MIX TYPE: SS3224_D_Flns_SurfaceMATERIAL CODE: 
MATERIAL NAME: TypeD 

PRODUCER: RKHaIl 
AREA ENGINEER: Rick Kronenberger, PE PROJECT MANAGER: Robert Dick 

COURSE\lIFT:ISurface I STATION:I DIST. FROM CL:! 

ILot opened:1 101912013 I I Total Quantity Actually Placed, Toos:1 1.600.001 I Bid Price (Tons:I $81.40 
?===~~~~~~~~~~==~~==~~I Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons;1 0.001 I First Lot?l I 

IN PLACE AIR VOIDSLABORATORY MOL.DED DENSITY 

I TXDOT SUblat:1 1 2 3 4I TxDOT SUblot:1 1 2 3 4 I I I I1 I I I 
I Avlf'BQ8 Percent At VoIda:1 I 8.6 I 6.4 I 5.6 I 
,C'.. '''! " . . ..,........ .,.


d ....... ,,,d ••• •• .. :........ d' ..' 
 , ,

I" "'Aut,; '1:'OaOPaY-Factor.l·" Ves· ..· ... ... .. ·· .. ·.. 1········· IJ' 

I Pay Factor: 1 1.000 0.998 1 1.042 I 1.050 IPay Factor. 1 1.038 11.Q50 I 1.038 I 1.000 I1 

Average Pay Factor:1 1.023Average Pay Factor: 1 1.044 I 11 

I Placement Pay Factor:1 1,023I Production Pay Factor:l 1.044 1 

O&slgn large! Density: 96.5 98.5 96.5 98.5 
Average Percent Density: 96.9 96.5 96.9 96.4 

Absolute Deviation: 0.4 0.0 0.4 0.1 
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: 

PAYMENT FOR ITEM =PI 

PI= Bid price x (Total quantity actually placed - Quantity left In place without payment) 
PI =Bid price x Quantity with payment 
PI=BP xQPAY 
PI =$81.40 x 1,600.00 
PI = $130,240.00 

PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR PRODUCTION • PPR 
PPR =[(Payment for item x Production pay factor) - Payment for Item] /2 
Pm =[(Pj x PFPR) - PJ /2 
PPR =[($130,240.00 x 1.044) - $130,240.00] 12 
PPR = $2,865.28 

PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR PLACEMENT =Ppt. 
PPI. = [(BP X (QPAY - Quantity without AV req) x Placement pay factor) - (BP x (OpAY - Quantity without AV req»]12 
PPL =[(BP X (QPAY - Qhll6) x PFp\.) - (BP x (QPAY - Q ..))] 12 
PPI. = [{$81.40 x (1,600.00 - 0.00) x 1.023) - ($81.40 x (1.600.00·0.00))] 12 
PPL = $1,497.76 

TOTAL PAY 
Total Pay = Payment for item + Pay adjustment for production + Pay adjustment for placement 
Total Pay = PI + PPR + PPL 
Total Pay = $130,240.00 + $2,865.28 + $1 ,497.76 
Total Pay = $134,603.04 

http:134,603.04
http:2,865.28
http:130,240.00
http:1,497.76
http:1.600.00�0.00
http:1,600.00
http:2,865.28
http:130,240.00
http:130,240.00
http:130,240.00
http:1,600.00


Signature of Contractor Representative Signature of TX DOT Representative 

« Tonnage for Speci cetion Item 3224 
« Production BonuslPenalty 
« Placement BonusIPenalty 



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTAnON 

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLE 10: 3452860 

LOT NUMBER: 3 LETTING DATE: 04123112 
~--~SA~M~P~LE~S~T~A~TU~S~:~~--~~e~~d~--------~----~~~~~ ~02~4~~1~~~8~------~ 

COUNTY: Titus - US 271 
SAMPLED BY: RK Hall 

MPLE LOCATION: truck SPECIA 
MATERIAL CODE: 3452860 
MATERIAL NAME: Type 0 

AREA ENGINEER: Rick Kronenberger, PE PROJECT MANAGER: Robert DIck 

1 COURSEIlIFT:ISurface 1 STATION:1 D18T. FROM Cl:1 

PRODUCER: RK Hall 

1Lot Opened:110110f2013 1 1 Total Quantity Actually Plaoed, Tons: 1 1.600.001 I Bid PrIce I Tons: 1 $81.40 

I Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required. Tons:1 0.001 1 First Lot? I· I 
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY 

1 TxDOT Sublot:! 1 2 I s I 4 I 

Design Target Density: 96.5 96.5 96.5 98.5 
Average Percent Density: 96.7 96.7 97.0 97.3 

AbsQlute DeviatIOn: 0.2 0.2 0.5 O.B 
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor. 

Pay Factor.1 1.050 1 1.050 1 1.031 1 1.013 I 

Average Pay Factor.l 1.036 I 
Production Pay Factor.l 1.038 I 

PAYMENT FOR ITEM =PI 

aN PLACE AIR VOIDS 

1 TXDOT Sub101:1 1 2 3 1 4 

I Average Pe«:ent Air Voids: 1 6.1 6.6 5.8 1 6.0 

('" . .. .. ..... ...... ... "" ""', ......... ,.-, ... """" Or"" ...."".".. '!''' 


r··AUtO{OOO 'paYFactor.'I·"'''''''' ""1'''''' '" '1''''' "I" "'," 'I 
I Pay Factor:1 1.048 I 1.038 I 1.050 I 1.050 I 
I Average Pay Factor:l 1.047 I 
I Placement Pay F8ctor.I 1.041 I 

PIli Bid price x (Total quantity actually placed - Quantity left in place without payment) 
PI = Bid price xQuantity with payment 
PI =BP X QPA'I' 
PI = $81.40 x 1,600.00 
PI = $130.240.00 

PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR PRODUCTION =PPR 
PPR =[(Payment for item xProduction pay factor) - Payment for item] /2 

PPR = (PI xPFPR) - PJ /2 

PPR :::: [($130,240.00 x 1.036) - $130,240.00] /2 

PPR = $2,344.32 


PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR PLACEMENT =Pa 
PPl :::: [(BP X (Q,AY - Quantity without AV req) x Placement pay factor) - (BP x (QpA'I' - Quantity without AV req»]/2 
PPl :::: [(BP X (Q,AY • Q ..) xPFp\.) • (BP x (Q,A'I' - QylS»] 12 
Pp\. :::: [($81.40 x(1 .600.00·0.00) x1.047) - ($81.40 x (1,600.00 . 0.00))] /2 
PPl :::: $3,060.64 

TQJALPAY 
Total Pay:::: Payment for Item + Pay adjustment for production + Pay adjustment for placement 
Total Pay:::: PI + PPR + PI'\. 
Total Pay =$130,240.00 + $2,344.32 + $3,060.64 

Total Pay:::: $135,644.98 


http:135,644.98
http:3,060.64
http:2,344.32
http:130,240.00
http:3,060.64
http:1,600.00
http:2,344.32
http:130,240.00
http:130,240.00
http:130.240.00
http:1,600.00


Signature of Contractor Representative Signature of TX DOT Representative 

I~II I4.N4.r.~R DATA 
lotal Quantity wltn Payment =1600.00 « Tonnage for S{)6ciflCatlon Item 3224 

Pay edjustment for production;; $2,344.32 « Production BonusIPenally 
Pay edJustment for placement =$3,060.64 « Placement BonusIPenally 

Total paY:l $135 644.96 

http:3,060.64
http:2,344.32


I 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 


QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT 
SAMPLEID: 3452860 DATE LOT OPENED: 1011112013 

04/23112LETTING DATE:LOT NUMBER: 4 
CONTROLLING CSJ:CompletedSAMPLE STATUS: 0248·01-068 

COUNTY: SPEC YEAR:Titus - US 271 2004 
3224SAMPLED BY: RKHall SPEC ITEM: 

SPECIAL PROVISION:SAMPLE LOCATION: truck 
883224 D_Flne_SurfaceMATERIAL CODE: 3452860 MIX TYPE: 

MATERIAL NAME: TypeD 
PRODUCER: RKHall 

AREA ENGINEER: Rick Kronenberger, PE PROJECT MANAGER:IRobert Dick 

COURSE\LIFT:ISurface I STATION:' DIST. FROM CL:I 

Il=L=ot=o=pe=n=ed:=:1=1:;0I=11:;:I2=O=13:;!"~l='=;:;:To~ta;;;;:1~QU~an=t:::::lty=A::;:ct:=ua=:UY~PI=ac==ed;:i::'T==o=ns:::;:Il===93=9=.0~1' 'Bid Price' Tons: 1 $81.40 
I Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons:! I I Fil'8t Lot71 I 

IN PLACE AIR VOIDS 


DesIIJl Target Density: 96.5 96.6 96.5 98.5 
Average Percent DanaHy: 97.0 96.6 

Abs()~e Deviation: 0.5 0.1 
AUto 1.000 Pay Factor: 

I rxOOT SUblot:1 1 2 3 4 I 

LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY 

I lXDOT SUblot:1 1 2 3 4I I I ! I I I 
I Average PercaAIr Vo/cIa:I 5.5 I 5.3 I I I 

" ..... , ...... '"" ' " .. ''', ...... , .. , .. ,!" , ~ '! , , 

I' Auto 1'.ooopay~'Facior.l' ..... "] ..... ...' I ." I 
Pay Factor:1 1.031 I 1.050 INO S&g~No S&g?1 I Pay Factor:I 1.050 I 1.050 INO Seg~1"to SectllI 

I Average Pay Faotor.1 1.050 IAverage Pay Factor:I 1.041 II 
I Placement Pay Factor:1 1.050 II ProductIOn Pay Factor:I 1.041 1 

PAYMENT FOR ITEM 1:1 PI 
PI =Bid price x (Total quanttty actually placed· Quantity left In place without payment) 
PI == Bid price x Quantity with payment 
PI= BP xQpAY 
PI =$81.40 x 939.01 
PI == $76,435.41 

PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR PRODUCTION 1:1 PPR 
PPR =[(Payment for item xProduction pay factor) • Payment for item] 12 
PPR == [(PI x PFpR) • PJ 12 
PPR == [($76.435.41 x 1.041)· $76,435.41] 12 
PPR == $1.566.93 

PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR PLACEMENT III PPl 

PPL =[(BP x(o""y - Quantity without AV req) x Placement pay factor) • (BP x (OpAY - Quantity without AV req»]l2 
PPl = [(BP X (QpAY· a...) xPFPl) - (BP X (Q""y. a..))I/2 
Pp!, =[($81.40 x(939.01 - 0.00) x 1.050) - ($81.40 x (939.01 ·0.00»)] 12 
PP1, = $1,910.89 

TOTAL PAY 
Total Pay =Payment for item + Pay adjustment for production + Pay adjustment for placement 
Total Pay == PI + PPR + PPt 
Total Pay == $76.435.41 + $1,566.93 + $1,910.89 
Total Pay = $79.913.23 

http:79.913.23
http:1,910.89
http:1,566.93
http:76.435.41
http:1,910.89
http:1.566.93
http:76,435.41
http:76.435.41
http:76,435.41


Signature of Contractor Representative Signature of TX DOT Representative 

o I en = .01 « Tonnage for SpeclflcaUon Item 3224 
Pay adjustment for production = $1,!S68.93 « ProductIon BonusIPenstty 
Pay adjustment for placement = $1,910.89 « Placement BonutJ/Penalty 

Total 9913.23 

http:1,910.89
http:1,!S68.93


Date: 
Project: 
Control: 

CHANGE ORDER TRANSMmAL 

Williams Brothers Construction Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 66428, Houston, Texas 77266 

Phone: 713-522-9821 Fax: 713-520-5247 

November 26.2013 For OUice Use Only 
0248·09"()01 
0248-09-001 

Highway: US 271 
WBJob: 475 

Vanessa Wallace 
To: Contract Administrator Sent Via: 0 Parcel Post 

PTP Transportation. LLC 
1500 Research Forest Drive, Suite 106 o UPS 
The Woodlands, TX 77381 o Federal Express 

o Courier 
Attn: Mr. Rick Kronenberger, P.E. I!I Other· Email 

Dear Mr. Kronenberger: 


We are sending you the attached change order pricing with appropriate documentation. Your approval 

and Initiation of the change order Is requested. 


IE Titus County Requested 0 Contractor Requested 


Scope/Description: 

Titus Co requested change order to repair a CCA damaged by the traveling public. Repair was made on 

712/13. 
If you have any Questions regarding this matter, please call. 

Sincerely, 

WILLIAMS BROTHERS 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 


Encls 
Change Order Estimate 



Summary 
U.'oCHANGE ORD£RSI4151Titul Co. CO· CCA ~ • Jab 475 (SileSa"')Jd", 

._______W_i~lIams Brother~.~.onstruction Com~a.nI..______ 

:~:I;~=:~-JW-'-31-_-.-.--_ -.. Chant~,l,lr~~~'W~I:ksh••t l__-_·_-!-I_-_.-~~-_-I7.!-=--=--=-------·t~···-.~ ~I~ 
t-:.'::.:::':,r.;.~_.•_:---'f!:~2~S48~2~C.!.·1_···_··_'''..'_-...-.__-..~~~~====-_.._.,_'_'_ [. -+ I ··­..-_-ii-i-==.===-++:-_ -_ -_-_·--_·-·~~:.l=======--; 

SCOPE 

TItus ~,l'8CIIJ8r-S~.~.I1Q! order to !!plIifa CCA C!.!~ by lhe t1avellllll public.. ReP.!'.1r WIll made on 712113. I II .' r ! . I I 

. . . ._.. . I...• I I ,""Ib:--_--l-_._ ..'_

I i., SUB i -­ ".·.!!W8~C~C~-:--I-~ 
1::11,-1Im---+-------­ 'OelcrlDUon ., UM eltOw I UnitS I ExtS I UnitS J I!xtS Rem.rii'·­

=~.:MSRepaif~FII8..uedCCA ...... .. LS' _. ~ 1~oot·31541.06111 ~.!S.41:0611... 3.756.29 ill ,uu~~.~!-----1 

1,,'TOTAlCHANGEORDER .. •... I,,,, ,jI U '!. . " . ,',. 3.755.29! 
! i I 

I I I i I I I 

SCHUt.GI!H 11/2tQ013 3:3$ PM 



'bnDO Order E.tInM" 
Item: Impact AIetwlIor 148T 

1 " PIqed: we JoIlH"~"'cl"'D.IM 
COntrol: D24&OH01 

lJS.271~ 

I ~ JUnIt 148T WillI ~ 011 tIIMI'3. iI'id repair«I on 112113,1 and tqUfpiiianllrMled U) PtOjed and ~tcI (CIpIIir 
RBrtGlftd 0vemIctIt.. 

~1Jij U". TIl Cltnt 
IMml 

"'.. W1~1m 22.25 IVt 1f.88 - 377.38 
1 In ltv 
1 In Ihr 

I ., iUftJij; OS" ao1.15 
.lMJ« cemp 25% 04.34 

~"'bof '7UO As e7Ua m.B 

~ LlMnt C41tlV"'" CIII. 
--:2riQ1 .13. Rtmoc. ~VIIIIIde ~ 100.00 11'1' 2:225.00 

1 Ivt 11'1' 

EcPl!~ 'Illi 333.7' 

Oiili !9!:!le 2.1101.7. :Ii i ,Jat78 218M·7S

_lin
".. DiiiJi Cftnt 

1 w11 ::t:£imiiiNoNIIIeot 

~. 
114.40 /If 1840401" 

1 tI6II88 " ....P1~ 41!A '.eo IN 30.00--- 1 EA tea 

SWHIIIes~ 25% ibo 

~ii~ 0% 

UnlISup 2eUOii ••00 ••00 

tUlCONl'RACTDRI 
alae QI)' iii 1M c,tTII "'.. ,. ..",. '" 

1 EA 

S\f)(OJ:II 

81bDont Oomi 6% 

10ft 

http:2:225.00
http:JoIlH"~"'cl"'D.IM


-

P.O. Box 287 
603 west Main Street 
Clarkson, KY 42726 DIu.. OF LADING 

(270) 242-0636 
Fax (270) 242-3507 

DATE: Q71QVJ3 Bill oflading NO:__SI;JISiMl""'l'ZlIolSI.4o'3_____ 

Sold To: __ IILIBr;u"wo.. ..WD.l.1n~II..... ,t.a.C:O:wllllLlltrt.llllu::dfI.IlOIIIDLICUOIL..­ Ship To: •ewbul as .....".,'! 
"POBox 66428 .........,VS= 3:.1 g., ...... \.. 


Boalton, TX 77266-6428 WlI lob tLA5l5iabc._ct .. 471 04 ',:;-, 

Directions: _~I-30;;.;..;o;;D~<ir.;;;V;;.;;S-61.-.:..;...=d..;:;VS-:::...:,jZ7;.:.1____________________ 

Call Dtw'p! TattD 

Job Pbone No,: ( 832 a. 4;" cOliUlot:---....BHe~'W....'WI.lfJer"":l'fllf~oHlDr__------

~~tNum~r.___JU~~~au~~~~~~~~~-----------~~==~ 
Order No:_~tt4~_______ Custl)mer PO No.: Verbal Bill D. Ship VIa:+_IooI,;;,IiIll-or­

, QUllJltlty Description 

1 ea RUB ytDow Formed Noaeplcce 
40 66688 R.enec:tlve 'rape 
atJ)lirecl Reuta1 aaIt 1# l'dfr located.t CAI?C!JLII AtJd /00
Uaft#t Ltft 2u.ItI at Jobllt.. 
SIDCONtAct; Pn'!P'TUtpp 132;3OHW
NOD; 5". UI,yNAGI 

MQ.,IAGI: ..--I.IfI-l2...:5==-+-0/....2___'END! ,R..F.1. 5"'-( ~ 
'805 ynv10 e ~:;1I1 /J 
11,'fl5 ~ 

Drlvtnmeto 
ob IO-t 

~obslt. 
~rrfv.l 1,"'0 1 I rrot.ITlme 

~rlveTIme to iGCDown Relson 
bfflce mme forOT 

Est. Sblpplng Wit: JlO 

) Bill Frt To' WI!Uama --oINUlI.F4illll-- "_'-1 time J-"-it'.lIrrl'yat,._-:-/JI,.:..,&S';-=S""-___-_ 
ViII".Deliver: • 'Dt.Cc.B.epllr @I 4-00'11 ~ 


Unloadlna: begln: ___end:_'__ R.elpl'nt·I.lsnlt\Jl"e: ________~--____ 


Whlte-SSTX omc:e Greeo-SSTX PM Pbtk-SSTX Corp VeDow-SSTX Shop GGI.s-cGniradol' Cop)' 



---

~~''''''''''''''riuNITY HIGHWA" PRODUCTS, LLC / 
..., ..•:-, ~ . 'il 2S25 SlemtDOJlI Freeway· Dallas, TX 75207 . .RBMlTTO: 

."ce: U.J.,O,7,l. ~6 94"'lI) ~L Highway PtoducIS
DU 113111"'" Tel: 8()o"282·76_ Fax:27o..2J~ ~~ 7 P.o. BOX 9.51116 

DALLAS. TX 7.539$.1716 

CLAJU($ON, KY 42726­

IIIIlII 
srrs SAP! LLC 
POBOX 287 . 
60!1 WEST MAIN ST 

CLAR:KSON, KY 4272G·~ I 

QaIlJ 0DI.Id EUi bUll GJ 
667580 I,;~HN 8 16 45866 
~ 
FBD IX fREIGHT 

CankrCpIi 
1810879486 

Ii:IIUI sblp Date 
Prcp.t.iNAcI4::J13i/13 ' 
Temp: Net 60 Day. 
CrecUtR....kl 
ClteD'''1 S54000 
CWttl'llfrPOI 9061 
l.r:It1Id :~ • i.' , 

STOCK. 

h.'enH: D.HYNSS 

UDit 
Iud III.IbIIS,.IRPe4Qucdpllg I1:Ia 

6 , 0 30830 TMA·II2"X3 LYNai PIN PLTD 5.50 0.00 
10 0 10 "31B TRACCHOSr!PI'ECB YDLLOW )16.00 1.760.00 
88 0 88 66688 . UJlL8HTHI·INT IZXI2 YIB 7.$0 660.00 

Subtotal 2,420.00 

Frolaht (l miles) 84.00 

Sales TIJI.. Authority 11 0.00 
TIXRlNI 0.000000 " 
EXlMPT-THMU!SAl.! 

Total Involot (USD) 2,504.00 

CUSTOMER COpy 


http:2,504.00
http:2,420.00
http:1.760.00


•••••••••• 

Eric S. Loq3don 
'1'Ius (:b:cl: 

GleO•• 736.40 
W'ecle:r:a1lfl ..S7.!i? 
'oc:l.U.3 ....2.61 
lteclle.n6 p~.:7
It\' State wI! -33. II
XYLt,. - -2.00 

CM\'04 
h.JI..lth -.1:11 

K401 -29.46 


NctChedc: $508.32 

7/10/13 D8992 

*********. THIS IS NOT A CHECK 

Eric S. Logsdon 
504 Lacon Ska99s Rd 
Bi9 C11ffty, ky 42712 

Edc S. Logsdon 

ThitChcd. V.rlo Dalc 

CleO.. 736.40 22, 314 .4~ 
recludlll -!\"I • .n -1,7n.tz 
SoduS.] -42.61 -l,n~'n
Kecl1e.nG -!I. !l7 -30 • 2 

-1,026.30-]3."ly_ltllta_Vh 
-2.00 -62.00KYL1'I' -111.66-l.&8CllAY04 

-4!1.10 -1.43l.92P"flKu1.th -817.6G1\401 -n." 

NctChcct: $508.32 

7/10/13 De~92 

Ynrll1l),,~ 

22,334.4$ ehop"ourly~tc 
-It'~~9~ChOPoYertlr:l1 
-. • 8hOpVlcit 0012 

-303.12 IIhOpproyd lW~l 
-1,026.30 ollopprovdlwt 

-62.00 3110&1101\11)'-111.'69hOP ov, 119l 

-l'.it.92 OboPHOurlr: 
-8 '7.66 lhopOI'eJ:t 1IIe'I'X 

Tout! 

SbcJl'KoudyllAt. 
SbcJpOvel:U_ll 
SlIopVaoaUDIl12 
Shoppuvallwilil 
Shoppnva.uw9:r 
SlIopprevdlw93 
lhOpH.oU,d,y 

'ImfHOII~lf:'11\)061( IX 

Total 

nmploycc ID:ESL 
Social Soc # 401-23-0996 

10l0I1MOIl'" ItaIe 
1'.00 239.3114.16 

22.44 
14.116 

,l'l:l'i
u·'t 11t. ,.8.00 14. 

22.Z:' lG." 377 .36 
U.44 

46.25 736.40 

Pay ~riod Ending Jul 6. 2013 

7/10/13 

Employee 10: ESL 
Social Sec N 401-23-0996 
1~1I1111 Rail: '(0Iaf 

UJ.OO 14.96 239. J6n." 
14.t~ 
11.61 

21.U 

lb. 44 


0.00 14.116 119.68 

22.25 U.U 'l".n 

21." 

736.4046.25 

Pay Poriod Ending Jul " 20H 

http:l'.it.92
http:1,026.30
http:P"flKu1.th
http:1.43l.92
http:1,026.30
http:Kecl1e.nG
http:lteclle.n6

