
! 
, 

f 

I 

I 

! 

I 
I 

! 

! 
! 

CHANGE ORDER FORM 
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 16 - FINAL 

----------~~----------

PROJECT: US 271; The construction of a new location, freeway facility consisting of grading, structures, base, 
surfacing & pavement markings from 0.3 miles north of US 67 to 0.6 miles south of FM 3417 

[CONTRACTOR: WUllams Brothere Construction Co., Inc. 

Contractor Is directed to make the followlna chanllus to the Contract Documents. 
DESCRIPTION OF Final Project Quantity ReconclUatfon 
CHANGES: 

ATTACHMENTS: Final Project Quantity Reconciliation Cost Report 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE 
1. Original Price: $ 72,825,618.51 
2. Total of PriorChilnge Orders: $ 616,866.82 
3. Total of Force Account 01: $ 1,851,43D.77 

4. Total Price PrIOr to Current Change Order: $ 75,293,925.10 

5. Total of Current Chllnse Order: $ (1,206,149.44) 

6. New Price Resulting from Current Change 
Order: 

AGREED BY: 


Williams Brothers Construction Co: 


PIP Transportation, LLC: 

APPROVED BV: 


Titus County: 


CHANGE IN CONTRACT TtME 
Original Time: 663 DAYS 
Total of Prior Change Orders: 173 DAYS 

Total Time Prior to Current 
Change Ordar: 836 DAYS 

Total of Current Chanae Order: o DAYS 

New Time Resulting from 
$ 

-'-~H;':';';;"';';';~ 
Current Change Order: 836 DAYS 

(Date) 

(Signature) (Date) 

Texas Department ofTransportation: 
(Signature) (Dale) 

Federal HIghway Administration: 
(Signature) (Dale) 

http:1,206,149.44
http:75,293,925.10


US 271 

Change Order 16 • Final 


TxDOT CSJ: 0248.09.001, ETC. 

ItemNllmber 

Item Dnt. 
Authorized Chana' Order 

Unit Unit Price Qu.nity to Date Quantity 

100 
104 
104 
104 
lOS 
110 
112 
132 
132 
132 

132 
132 
150 
160 
1.62 

2002 AD'''r, ROW STA 24.SOC .00 297]jjjC o:ooc 
2001 IREMOVING CONC (PAVl SY 3.50 'ORaD nnr O.OOC 
2022 REMOVING CONe (CURB AND GUITER) If 3.00 1.080.000 60.000 
9999 iREMOVE CONe PAV &SUPPORT SlAB SY 33.39 204.000 0.000 
204S i STA8 BASE AND ASPH PAV (2"·S") SV 2.00" A 'MI1 9.624.160 
2001 CY 1.95~" "" , ,,, 8.02U 

2002 !SUBGRADE W1DENIN( [DENS CONT STA 10 4.000 4.000 
2006 tN ~INAI rn~N~ eONr TV C) CY ~ 
2025 tN :FINAl (DENSCONl (lYel) CY ~ ~ 
2026 :FINAl (DENS CONl (lY e21 S 218:000 o:ooc 
2031 ) eONr TV C31 S 0:000 o:ooc 
2' ~1 ~MlllfNl • FND IMPR S 2.240.000 0:000 

)2 IBIADING S 111 mooo :w:ooo 
)3 iANDPlACINGTOPSOILl4" I $ c~ -611.706.540 

~)2 .R'rv-1I'Crlnm..r.: 2.00 ~ -11.262.320 

2011 '" -19S.211.880 

Revised Final Chanae Order 
Quanity Cost 

297.000 S . 
18898.000 I $ . 
1140.000 • $ 180.00 

204.000 • $ . 
21046.160 $ 19.248.32 

1 $ 1564 

0.000 $ (4.400.00 
1942007.640 $ 169,230.03 

61981.520 (171,758.Q7: 
21S.000 • 

0.000 . 

2240.000 • 
0.000 [1,100.00 

S51419.460 11Jl~ ~11 Q~ 

l4358.680 ~'''.G 
21 rJR 120 (1S,042.7j 

1199790.4502054 IBONDFBRU"TDY~··n !!!l.~===: 0.65 1.427.505.000 -227.714.550 
lOSS IBONDED FBR MTRXSEED, _ O.liS lAO"""'''' !21.296.0: 
2OS680N0EDFBRMTRXSEED M5 164.496.000 69,784.520 45.359.94 

168 2001 10.1)0 ~ 683« S 1>,,, ' ..... MI 

216 2001 PROOF ROLUNG 93.1)0 20.000 -:g:6ii) 1 S (801.241 

247 2402 FlBSlCMP IN PLCIIlYDGR 211100 1 SY 14.>0 ?n.."lYV1 ~ ~ ~ 
260 2012 IIU~114Yn rn"1 OR n ..IlClRVlt'll! QJ((ORYl TON 161 5.187.000 1.00SASIl ru 
260 2014 UM£TRTIS 5Y 345,706.000 60.417.750 '$ ~ 

265 2007 fLY ASH (CLASS FSI TON 4 336.000 -"~..lIU 

265 2004 LIME Inlll"I(II"~ (DRYlI TON 13 242.000 ~ 2S ~n1AAA MI 

~2~~~~W16~l~FA'~TRE~Mr~~U8~GRA~DE:(~8°1----------------~~~SY~----~~----~~~~~~----;~i'~~~~~~~--1l~~~5~8~~
~2~7S~2~001~C~EME~NT~~~D---------------~~ON~----~1:~--~~4i~u.~~~--~~~~~~--~~~~~~ IUQU 

275 2019 CEMENTTREAT(Sl SY ~ ~ 7104.500~ 
276 2220 ICEMTRT(PLNTM)(l(ClNIIiYD)[GR4)[6"1 SV 8.00 ~ 3.34S.94Il 
305 ZOOS ISAlV, HAUL & STKPl RCl APH 'v \U'V4 5Y 1S.00 885.000 -885.000 0.000 (13 
310 2001 PRIME COAT IMe·30) GAL 5.00 5.963.000 -66.000 5897.000 330.001 
316 2002ASPH IAC-I01 GAL 3.50'. <a' nnn 4.822.000 33413.000 IE 877.00 
316 2006ASPH IAC.20-5TRI GAL 4.60 7.846.000 -, ­ IV1/ 5860.000 (9 135.601 
316 2172 IGR·] SAC·BI tv 12.00 280.000 "".9SC t3S.05O (4 L3S.~1 

]16 2174 I GR-4 :)IIe·8) CY l2.00 785.000 68.554 853.550 6.306.60 
340 2178 O-GRHMA(METHITY-FPG64-22 TON 19.30 ~ ~ ~55O (72,732.291 

340 2194 O-GR ITV.f PG70-22 TON M.30 0:000 0.000 0.000 -
340 9998 o.GR HMA (METHI TV-8 PG64·22 IN 84.84 m:91o 1.237.870 1691.780 105,020.89 
340 9999 O-GR HMA (METH) TV'( PG64-Z2 IN S 84.84 67o:33!l ~ 534.950 (11,485.641 
351 2013 FLEXIBLE I'AVtMt'" r STRUCTURE REPAIRI4"' Y S . 22.10 5-:-464.000 ~ 3681.890 f~Q ~ll4 "~I 
354 2002 PLAN & TEXT ASPH CONe PAV(a" TO 2") S 8.70 239.000 :239.000 0.000 (2,079.301 
360 2001 ONe SY S 30.00 74.181.()o!l i.S93.MlO 7sm.400 47,802.00 
360 2070 CONe PVMT ICONT I I.S") SY 32.46 ~Di:' -,-~-.,.von :1.:1.8.680 ""'4Ulltl 3,852.35 

368 2001 WlDEFLANGE, "TERMINALS IF 300.00 1.1511.000 0.000 1158.000 • 

400 200S ICEM STABILBKFl CY 58.00 22.294 . 22294.000 • 
368 2002 IANCHOR WG5 lS IF 80.00 0.000 iii 0.000 . 

409 2017 IPRESTR CONe PlL (20 IN SOIlHPC IF S 55.00 512.000 O.IX $ 
.416 2001 ,'W T 118INI LF $ 100.00 ~ o.~ 00 $ 

~4~16~2~D04~I~~I""~~w'ff~rl~36;IN~)__________________-+~LF~~S___~1150~)..~OO____~ ie ~2 000 S 
416 200s lnolll 'WAff 142tN) LF S 175.00 1 5.~()(){1-----~~----...!!11~49S;.•~000t-$;"------";~ 
416 2018 InRI! I 'WAff {SIGN MTSI!24 INI LF $ 65.00 209.iOt I.i1 218.100 I$ 585.00 
416 2019 InlllIl 'WlIff (SIGN MTSlI30 INI LF 130.00 -17i;:00I: ,.~ 176.000 

416 2032 IDRIII 'Wt,FT :TRFSIGPOLEII36INI lFT60:00 195.0001 .:1.000 188.000 (1,120.00 
416 2034 IDRill ~W~ :TRF 51G POLE)(48INI LF 295.00 -44-.0001 o:ooc 44.000 S • 
420 2013 CY BOO.OO 189.4801 7.64C 197.1W 6.112.00 
420 2041 IClCCONCfA UTlIHPC CY 600.00 ~______",;:;=r____~7=:62!..900~~____...=.....J' 

420 2042 ICl C eONe cy 600.00 ~ 2072.300 
420 206: Cl SCONe IHPC) REINF CONC SLAB Sf 5.00 
420 2123 :ONC cy 600.00 
420 22S6 ICl51 I SlA8l1HPei &-100:00 
423 2003 ; WALL (MSE)(ASHLAR STONE FIN) 5F S 40.00 

293.4OC 
1.306.8OC 

41.703.00c 
0.000 
0.000 

-
293.400 -

1306.BOO • 
41703.000 • 

Page 1 of6 



US 271 
Change Order 16· Final 

TxDOT CSJ: 02411-09-001, ETC. 

Item Number AudIorlled 

Item Dest. Unit Unit Price Quanity to Date 

~ 2063 PRESTRCONCBEAM !f'Vlln",-/ ~ S 75.00 :J'''.5'1l! -0.53C 2~ S 139.75) 

1-*H~:m8~~iE~~I~:=~:~~,~~CON:~:qcaI4~:T:~'~(C~~LASS@>lill~~~=====:tlCYCYaE=:j~:~4:::'00:;m==i1"'~~~1:~~=='3t28' 1 """I ' ':i:;~::432 2015 RIPRAP(STONE ilN) CY 90.00 147.15·J 0.000 1 (13.243.50) 

432 2033 IRIPRAJ> STONE ! IN: CY 90.00 2.191.00c ill
432 2039 IRIPRAP MOW STRIP)(4INl CY 300.00 480.000 527.800 
432 2041 IRIPRAP ,TONE COMMON)(DRY)(18 INI CY $ 90.00 2.1S9.DOC ·1' 

442 2002 ISTRSTlIPLATEGIRDER) LB 1.35 "M/VVltVYl O.DOC 
442 2047 ISTRUCTURAl • BRIDGE) LB 2.00 2.090.DOC O.DOC 2090.DOC 
442 2048 ISTRUCTURAl .. t tLtMD\. .." 3.00 3,722.DOC O.DOC 3722.DOC 
450 2013 RAIL ITY SSTR) I LF 30.00 2,846.DOC O. 00 2846.00c 
450 2102 IRAIl TYPE SSTRIIHpq I LF 30.00 O.DOC 0.000 0.000 · 
450 tAil ' SSTR )IHPC) WI DRAIN SlOTS I IF S 30.00 O.DOC i.OOC 

113.305.00) 
450 tAil i :ACi( ;TEEl) 6,673.010 6< S . 
450 tAlL 'SSCl!)(Hpq ij:t .240.DOC -44 1 $ 

450 tAil :5TEE~W/DRAINSLaB ~----~~----~~~OI.~~OO~------~3---~~~+f-S----~ 
454 )1 ISEAlI JOINT (4IN)lSEJ-AI l' 11 1,579.DOC S 
454 IARMOR PLATE TERMINAL LF S '70.04 714.340 ·14 S f!U03.661 
460 CMPIGAlSTL24 INI LF 30.00 20.000 ·2 O.COO S 1600.001 
462 ONe BOX CUlV (3 FTX3 FT1 IF 135.00 146.DOC O.DOC 146.000 • 
462 104 ICONe BOX CULV 14 FT Xl FTI LF 160.00 68S.00c O.DOC 685.000 • 
462 2007 leONe BOX CUlV 15 FT X3FTl IF 185.00 826.000 0.000 826.000 
462 2008!CONe BOX CUlV IS FT X4 FTI LF 195.00 735.00c O.DOC 73S.DOC • 
462 201lCONC BOX CULV (7 FT X 7 FT) If 335.00 678.000 O.DOC 678.DOC 
462 20liCONCBOXCUlV/8FTX4FT) IF 305.00 202.000 
462 20ll CONC BOX CUlV ,8 FT X5 FTJ LF 310.00 456.000 
462 202, CQNC BOX CULV <9 FT xS FT1 LF 35<l 00 1.BB4.DOC 1: S 
462 2025 CONC BOX eUlV <9 FT x6 FTi LF 360.00 2.ll5.DOC 2 S 
462 CONC BOX CULV <10 FTX 10' LF 500.00 416.000 ·1 00 S 
462 ONC_BO)( CUlV:4 FT X3 FT)(SPl) Lf 170.00 223.DOC 00 S 
462 ONC BOX UlV:S FT x3 FT ISPI LF $ 200.00 408.DOC 00 $ 
462 CONC BOX CUl V:7 FT x7 FT ISPI LF S 360.00 290.000 10. 10 
462 CONeBOXCUlV(9FTX5FT ISPI LF S 42000 984.000 S 14. 10 
462 ONe BO)( CUlV 19 FT X6 FT ISPI LF S 425.00 645.000 645.000 
462 9006 ICONe BOX CUlV 110 FT X 10, rll! l) LF 560.00 166.DOC 166.000 
464 2003 RC PIPE ICLIIIII18INI IF 40.00 84.DOC ·48.DOC 36.000 
464 200S ftC PIPE (ClI1I11241NI LF 45.00 In "~HJnn t192.DOC 11825.000 
464 2007 !RC PIPE ICllllll30 IN) LF 52.00 1, 

: PIPE ICL IlIl136INI LF 65.00 2696.DOC 
464 2010 RC PIPE (ClIIIIU2IN) LF 80.00 0.0001 253.000 
465 tOOl INLET, COMPl iTY q EA 3,400.00 0.0001 36.DOC 
465 003 INLET! COMPl}:n' HI EA 2,700.00 0.0001 33.DOC 
465 !005 MANH(COMP! {TYMI EA 3,700.00 16.DOC 
465 !006 MANHIt"nMPI III: ' ......"11 EA 2.DOC 
465 1007 INlET.!Xl {TV ( EA 1,000.00 0.000 9.000 

· 
· 

(8,DOC.001 

· 
· 

· 
· 
· 

11.920.001 
53,640.00 
13.744.00: 

(260.001 

· 
· 
· 

3,700.00 
n~nnn.MI 

465 llO INlET ICOMPlI ARMOR URB SlOTI EA 3,203.29 ______-':0='=.000:t-____-:'9='=.DOC:-t-::---___-:­
465 2161 INlET ICOMPl EA S 3.500.00 23.000 -:­
465 2177 INlET ICOMPL IV 51 EA S 3,200.00 l.DOC $ • 
465 2239 INlET lCOMPl)(TY 01 EA 2.000.00 2.000 S -
466 2021 WlNr.lNA'· , FTl EA 5,000.00 2.000 S • 
466 2022 WlNGWAI i FT) EA 8,DOC.00 2.00c 0.000 2.DOC $ . 
466 2027 . FT: EA 21,DOC.00 1.000 0.000 l.DOC $ -
466 2034 UlNr.w .. , I FTI EA 3.DOC.00 4.000 O.DOC 4.DOC S • 
466 2035 WINGW, i FT EA 6,DOC.00 4.000 OOC 4.DOC S • I 
466 2036 WINr.lNAl' :FW·S HW..fi FT EA 4,000.00 3.00c 0.000 3.000 S 
466 2037 .7 F' EA 9,000.00 1.00c 0.000 l.DOC 
466 2038 IF' EA l2.ooo.oo 1.OOC O.DOC 1.000 
466 2041 WINGWAi FTl EA 26,000.00 1.00c O.DOC 1.DOC 
466 2050 WINGWAI' i FT EA 5,000.00 "DOC O.DOC 1.000 
466 2051 WlNGWAlI , FT EA 25,000.00 1.00c O'OOC 1.DOC 
466 2052 I FT EA 35,000.00 O.DOC O.DOC 0.000 
466 2084 HFAnw. Ir"'NI.nlln,.., 361N) fA 2.000.00 2.00c 0.000 2.DOC 
467 2102 SET (TY, S= 3 FT)(HW= 4 FT)(4:1)(C) EA 5,000.00 2.00c 0.000 2.DOC 

· 
· 
· 
· 

467 2213 Sf' lTV, ~ll(CI EA 1,800.00 2.DOC 0.000 2.DOC 
467 2224 SET (TV I EA 1.000.00 20.000 O.DOC 20.DOC S 
461 222S SET (TV II ~--------------~~EA~---L~"SOO~i.. '00~----~5~.000~-----~~000~----~~5i..OOO~HS~--~~ 
461 2227 ~lm~1 iiiq~--------------~~EAH$~--I~.,,200~l.iOO~----~1~l.OOO~------70,..OOO~------~1.OOO~S~---~. 

Page2of6 



US 271 

Chlnge Order 16 - Final 


TxOOT CSJ: 0248-49-401, ETC. 


Item Number 

Description Unit Unit Price 
Authorlled 

Quanlty to Date 

Chinle Order 
Quantity 

Revised F1M1 
QUlnity 

ChlnseOrder 
CostItem DeK. 

467 2236 SET (TV II 24 IN (RCP 6:1 C) EA $ 1,050.00 7.000 -1.000 6.000 S (1,050.00 

467 2238 SET lTV II 30 IN RCP 6:1 CI EA S 2.300.00 11.000 0.000 11.000 S 
467 2240 SET lTV II 361N (RCP 6:1 C EA S 2400.00 5.000 0.000 5.000 S 
467 2241 SET lTV II 42 IN RCP 6:1 C EA S 3300.00 1.000 0.000 1.000 $ 

467 2286 SET (TV II 181N RCP 6:1 P EA $ 700.00 4.000 -4.000 0.000 S (2,800.00 

467 2288 SET (TV II 24 IN RCP 6:1 P 
SET (TV 111(24 IN)(CMP)(6:1)(PI 

EA 
EA 

S 800.00 
$ 1000.00 

68.000 
1.000 

-11.000 
-1.000 

57.000 
0.000 

S (8,800.00 
S (1000.00467 2303 

471 2003 GRATE & FRAME EA $ 1274.98 1.000 -1.000 0.000 $ (1274.98 

471 2007 GRATE AND FRAME (BRIDGE DRAINI EA $ 1,000.00 2.000 0.000 2.000 $ 
476 2014 JACK BOR OR TUN PIPE(36INIIRC)(CL IVl LF $ 500.00 276.000 0.000 276.000 $ 
481 2013 PVC PIPE SCH 401(8 IN LF $ 50.00 90.000 0.000 90.000 S 
496 2004 REMOV STR (Sen EA S 200.00 18.000 -1.000 17.000 S (200.00) 

496 2007 REMOV STR (PIPEI LF S 10.00 1945.000 -185.000 1760.000 S (1,850.00 

496 2018 REMOVE STR (CONCI EA $ 500.00 2.000 0.000 2.000 S 
496 2042 REMOV STR (SMALL) EA $ 900.00 2.000 0.000 2.000 $ 
496 2051 REMOV 5TR (DRIVEWAY CULVERn EA $ 500.00 16.000 -4.000 12.000 S (2000.00 

500 2001 MOIUU2ATlON LS S 7,849 327.00 1.000 0.000 LOOO $ 
502 2001 BARRICADES SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDliNG MO $ 5000.00 26.000 0.000 26.000 S 
SOli 2001 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TV I) LF $ 16.00 3185.000 -1221.000 1964.000 $ (19 536.00 

SOli 2002 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TV 21 LF $ 20.00 1232.000 -337.000 895.000 S (6,740.00 

SOli 2003 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TV 31 LF S 70.00 3084.000 -2,372.000 712.000 $ (166 040.00 

SOli 2009 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) LF $ 8.00 7501.000 -3,930.000 3571.000 S (31440.00 

SOli 2016 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (lNSTAlLI (TV I) SY $ 20.00 4040.000 -2596.880 1443.120 $ (51.937.60 

SOli 2019 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVEI SY $ 8.00 4040.000 -3802.220 237.780 $ (30 417.76 

SOli 2034 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE LF $ 2.00 56960.000 -9456.000 47504.000 $ (18,912.00 

SOB 2002 CONSTRUCTING DETOURS SY $ 45.00 3221.000 -471.200 2749.800 $ (21,204.00 

512 2004 PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(SNGL SLPIlTV II LF $ 25.00 19950.000 -11,310.000 8640.000 $ (282 750.00 

512 2008 PORT CTB FUR & INSniLOW PROFI(TV 11 LF $ 25.00 340.000 140.000 480.000 $ 3,500.00 

512 2009 PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(LOW PROFI(TV 21 LF $ 25.00 40.000 0.000 40.000 S 
512 2022 PORT CTB (MOVE)15NGL 5LPI lTV 11 LF $ 4.00 5,250.000 -2,865.000 2385.000 $ (11,460.001 

512 2026 PORT CTB (MOVE)(LOW PROF)(TV 11 LF $ 4.00 280.000 200.000 480.000 S 800.00 

512 2027 PORT CT8 (MOVEIILOW PROFI(TV 21 LF $ 4.00 40.000 0.000 40.000 S 
512 2040 PORT CTB (REMOVEJ(SNGL SLP) (TV 1) LF $ 4.00 19710.000 -11310.000 1400.000 $ (45,240.00 

512 2044 PORT CT8 (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TY 1) LF $ 4.00 340.000 140.000 480.000 $ 560.00 

512 2045 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(LOW PROF)(TV 2) LF S 4.00 40.000 0.000 40.000 $ 
512 9998 PORT CTB (FURN .. INSTilNEW LOW PROFKTV 1) LF $ 73.83 580.000 0.000 580.000 $ 
512 9999 PORT CTB (FURN .. INST)(NEW LOW PROfKTY 2) LF $ 77.11 80.000 0.000 80.000 $ 

514 2005 PERM CONC TRF BARR SGL SLP lTV 21142" LF $ 30.00 7304.000 -353.670 6950.330 $ (10,610.10 

514 9999 PERM CONC TRF BARR (SGL SLP rY 21142" W/DRAIN SLOTS LF $ 43.61 3920.000 138.430 4058.430 $ 6,036.93 

529 2004 CONC CURB & GUTTER lTV III LF 5 12.00 4137.000 340.500 44n.5OO $ 4086.00 

529 2006 CONC CURB (MONO) lTV III LF S 4.00 30952.000 1475.780 32427.780 $ 5,903.12 

530 2010 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) SY $ 50.00 10536.250 0.000 10536.250 $ 
S30 2011 DRIVEWAYS (ACP) SY $ 38.70 5010.000 2278.440 n88.44O $ 88175.63 

530 2018 TURNOUTS(SURFTREAn SY $ B3.85 48.000 -48.000 0.000 $ (4024.80 

530 9999 DRIVEWAY ICONC) EXTRA QTV SY $ 52.n 1,426.750 -897.110 529.640 $ (47,295.64 

533 2007 SHOULDER TEXTURING (MILLEDIICONCRETE) LF $ 0.80 59828.000 777.000 60605.000 $ 621.60 

S40 2001 MIL W-BEAM GO FEN ITIM POST) LF $ 15.25 4775.000 2,025.000 6800.000 S 30,881.25 

540 2005 TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION EA $ 400.00 18.000 4.000 22.000 $ 1,600.00 

540 2011 MTl BEAM GO FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM) EA $ 1,970.00 20.000 0.000 20.000 $ 
2001 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT INSTAlL EA $ 1,975.00 38.000 12.000 50.000 $ 23,700.00 

S45 2001 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (lN5Tl EA $ 12,500.00 24.000 2.000 26.000 $ 25,000.00 

S45 2002 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & REsrn EA $ 1,400.00 9,000 1.000 10.000 $ 1,400.00 
S45 2003 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE) EA $ 600.00 21.000 4.000 25.000 $ 2,400.00 
552 2003 WIRE FENCE lTV C) LF I $ 4.00 1080.000 -60.000 1020.000 $ (240.00 
552 2005 GATE (TV I) EA $ 800.00 4.000 0.000 4.000 $ 
5SG 2006 PIPE UNDERDRAINS (TV 6) (6") LF $ 15.00 236.000 0.000 236.000 $ 
560 2006 MAILBOX INSTAU-S (RR-POST) TV 4 FND-TB EA $ 175.00 1.000 ·1.000 0.000 $ (175.00 
560 2007 MAILBOX INSTAU-D ITWW-POST TV 4 FNo. TB EA 1$ 245.00 1.000 -1.000 0.000 $ (245.00 
560 2008 MAILBO)( INSTAU-M ITWW-POS TV 4 FNo.TB EA Is 425.00 1.000 -1.000 0.000 $ (425.00 
585 2006 RIDE QUALITV BONUS/PENALTV DOL $ 1.00 1.000 -10325.000 110324.000 $ (10325.00 
585 9999 RIDE QUAUTY DOL $ 1.00 12697.000 0.000 12697.000 $ 
610 1001 INS RD IL AM REYCLED EA $ 1920.99 2.000 0.000 2.000 $ 
610 2020 INS RD IL AM lTV SA) 408-8 (.25 KWIS EA $ 2,300.00 5.000 0.000 5.000 $ 
610 2025 IN5 RD IL AM (TV SA) 4OT-8 (.25 KW)S EA $ 2,250.00 97.000 0.000 97.000 $ 
610 2053 INS RD IL AM (TV ST)40T-lO (.25 KW)S 

REMOVE RD IL ASM rTRAN5-BASE) 
EA 
EA 

S 2300.00 
$ 300.00 

4.000 
4.000 

0.000 
0.000 

4.000 
4.000 

S 
$610 2068 

618 2018 CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40)12") LF $ 5.00 25688.000 1,304.000 26992.000 $ 6,520.00 
618 2019 CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (BORE) LF S 15.00 461.000 211.000 6n.000 $ 3,165.00 
618 2024 CONDT PVC SCHD 40 4" LF $ 10.00 1769.000 -190.000 1579.000 $ 11,900.001 
618 2025 CONDT (PVCIISCHD 40) (4") (BORE) LF S 21.00 280.000 65.000 345.000 S 1365.00 
61B 2035 CONDT (PVC) ISCHD 80) 12") IBORE) LF S 15.00 1425.000 359.000 1714.000 $ 5,385.00 
618 2041 CONDT PVC SCHD 80) (4") (BORE) LF $ 21.00 814.000 137.000 951.000 $ 2,B77.00 
618 2046 CONDTlRMlIl"1 LF S 15.00 200.000 0.000 200.000 $ 

Page 30f6 



US 271 

Chlnge Order 1 G • Final 


TxOOT CSJ: 0248~9~01. ETC. 

Page4of6 



US 271 
Change Order 16 • Final 

TxDOT CSJ: 0248-09.001, ETC. 

Page 50f6 



• 


us 271 
Change Order 16 - Final 

Tl(ooT CSJ: 0248-09-001, ETC. 

Item Desc. 

8251 9008 RE PM WIREl REQ TV II{W) 4· lOOT) 
8506 2001 RADAR ADVANCE IMODULE 
8615 2001 RADAR ADVANCE Ut l!uN D£VICE 
8723 2001 BBU SYSTEM (EXTERNAL BAIT CABINET) 
9002 1001 
9004 1001 IREMOVE 8. RELOCATE OVRHD BEACON 
9004 2002 LEO 8lANK-OUT SIGN ASSEMBLY 
9004 1003 TRf SlGPLAM IS) 1ARM (4B'). MATERIAL ONlY 
9005 1001 TEMP SIGNAL POWER POLE~ 
9007 1001 ADOL TRAf CNTRL c:ac;NAr,~ IFM 127 8. US 271 SOUTH) 
9007 1002 AOOL TRAf CNTRL SlGNAGE IUS 271 NORTH) 
9007 1003 "DOL TRAF CNTRl SlGNAGE 1U5671 

2001 ULVERl •HEIGHT 
300 PCMSRENTAL 

n ADO WIDSWlTell TO 480V ELEC SERVICE 
~1 IEMOVE 8. RESET 'SETS 

9009 IJOINT 112"] 

9009 DRILL. EPOXY TIE lARS 
9009 CONe PVMT (CPCD)!S") 
9009 ONe SUPPORT SlAB 
9010 100: 13417 SIGNS 
9010 1002 30" DRill SHAFT i CAGE SALVAGE 
9010 1003 INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TV: 
9010 1004 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM (RAIL MOUNT) 
9010 1005 INS SM RD SN SUP&AM IBARRIER MOUNn 
9011 1001 ftt...... II.) DAMAGE CCA 
9012 1001 lCMC:;VSTEM 
90U 1002 TRAfFI : CONTROL- lANE ':LOSURE 
90U 2001 TCPN(lRTH END REVISIONS 
9012 3001 YELLOW ARROW 
9012 4001 MODIfY TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEADS AT IH 30 
901: 6001 SURPL~BOLT5 
9Ot: 7001 REPAIR I I CtA 
901, 1001 REPAIR DAMAGED CCA (183T) 
901, 1002 REPAIR I ,CCA (OlWTSI 
9014 1003 REPLACE FOUNDATION FOR SIGN l·26 
9014 1001 REPAIR DAMAGED CCA (122t) 
9015 1001 RELOCATE lRSA & COVER SMALL SIGNS 
9015 1002 D£AD END BARRICAD£ 
9901 1001 Cft 2040 FORCE ACCOUNT 

Unit UnltPrke 

LF 0.50 
EA 9,500.00 
EA 
EA 9,500.00 
LS 3,441.41 
EA 5,220.13 
EA 3,205.77 
EA 3,693.72 
l! 8,441.80 
l! 3,624.43 
l! 545.B7 
l! 492.10 
LS B,393.86 
LS 16,158.05 
LS 6,754.08 
LS 999.92 
LF 8.11 
EA 16.96 
SY 51.11 
LF S3JlO 
EA 2.186.43 
LS 1,289.81 
EA 1,095.45 
EA 2,S56.34 

1.696.00 
$ 3.755.29 

4B.U 
1.688.58 

12,834.70 
LS 407.32 
LS 391.90 
EA 468.74 
LS 13,088.38 

LS 1,611.97 
LS 655.79 
LS 4,560.1$ 
LS 9,432.25 
LS 11.959.09 
Lf 78.45 

DO\. 1$ 1.00 

~~- RIYlsed FlI1III Chance Order 
Quilnlty to Date Quantity Quanity Cost 

104.000 130.000 52.00 
0.000 2.000 
0.000 3.000 

1.000 0.000 1.000 
1.000 0.000 1.000 
2.000 1.000 (5,220.13: 
2.000 -2.000 0.000 $ (§"m·S4: 

0.000 2.000 $ 
0.000 S 
0.000 $ 
0.000 S 
0.000 

1.001 0.0011 1.000 
1.000 0.000 1.000 
1.000 0.000 1.000 -
1.000 0.000 1.000 -

92.000 0.000 92.000 
92.000 0.000 92.000 -

132.900 0.000 132.900 
92.000 0.000 92.000 

2.000 0.000 2.000 
1.000 0.000 1.000 
5.000 0.000 5.000 
3.000 000 3.000 

-S 
0.000 1.000 $ 
0.000 1.000 
0.000 600.000 

4.000 -2.000 

it 
(3,377.16) 

1.000 0.000 
1.000 0.000 
1.000 

~ 
. 

2.000 2.000 
1.000 1.000 
1.000 0.000 ·'11.000 0.000 
1.000 0.000 
1.000 0.000 
1.000 000 1.000 S -

24.000 0.000 24.000 S 
rro 0.000 1851439.770 S -

TOTAL COST THIS CHANGE ORDER $ 

Page6of6 


